OP \$65.00 4026315

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Fathi Said  X Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other	ze record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: EGIP, LLC  Street Address: 1774 Dividend Drive  City: Columbus  State: Ohio			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Austria  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: United States Zip: 43228  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) October 9, 2015  X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship  ** Other Limited Liability Citizenship Ohio (United States)  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing HOST EXCELLENCE IX WEB HOSTING	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,026,315 4,070,803  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Davis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00			
Street Address: 65 East State Street, Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form			
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:			
State: Ohio Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614 - 221-2838  Docket Number: Email Address: davisl@taftlaw.com	Deposit Account Number			
	October 14, 2015			
Linda S. Davis, Paralegal  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0320

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fathi Said, Is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	HOST EXCELLENCE	4,026,315	September 13, 2011
2.	IX WEB HOSTING	4,070,803	December 13, 2011

WHEREAS, EGIP, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor which are valued at \$1,400,000.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fathi Said does hereby assign unto EGIP, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said marks, together with the good will symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor.

FATHI SAID

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, SS:

On this 9th day of October , 2015, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Fathi Said, who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as his free, voluntary act and deed.

Diane D. Reynolds, Attorney At Lawly commission expires:\_ State of Ohio

Notary Public

Commission No. Sealian 147.03 R.C.

My Commission Expires Upon Death

5113593.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 10/14/2015